SF0120SS001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, delete "voucher" 2 insert "program". 3 4 Page 1-lines 2 and 3 Delete and insert "antelope licenses 5 for a mentor antelope hunting program as 6 specified; requiring rulemaking; and". 7 8 Page 1-line 4 Delete "effective dates" insert "an 9 effective date". 10 11 Page 1-line 10 Delete "vouchers" insert "program". 12 13 Page 1-lines 12 through 15 14 15 Page 2-lines 1 through 23 Delete. 16 17 Page 3-lines 2 through 21 Delete. 18 19 Page 4-lines 1 through 3 Delete and insert: 20 21 Beginning January 1, 2018, the commission shall 22 designate antelope licenses remaining from the initial limited 23 quota drawing to be issued in any one (1) year for a mentor 24 antelope hunting program. The licenses designated for the 25 program authorized by this section shall only be issued to 26 resident or nonresident license applicants as specified in 27 subsection (b) of this section upon payment of all applicable 28 fees required under this act. 29 Licenses under this program shall only be issued to: 30 31 32 A qualified youth applicant; 33 34 (ii) An applicant who attests in writing at the time 35 of application that the applicant has not previously been issued 36 an antelope license in the state. 37 38 (C) The commission shall: 39 40 Prescribe and furnish the application form for (i) 41 the program authorized by this section which, if required, shall only request disclosure of the last four (4) digits of a minor's 42 43 social security number; 44

1	(ii) Pr	omulgate r	ules to	adminis	ter the	program
2	authorized by this section which shall include:					
3						
4	(A)	The typ	e of a	antelope	licenses	to be
5	designated and issue	ed to appl	icants i	in any one	e (1) year	ar under
6	the program;					
7						
8		Selection				antelope
9	may be taken under a license issued under the program.					
10						
11	Section 2. $ op$		_			
12	adopt rules implemen	-		-		
13	form for the mentor antelope hunting program authorized by this					
14	act by January 1, 20	18.".				
15						
16	-	After "3."				
17		immediately	-	-		
18		necessary				
19		provided b	-		ction 8	of the
20		Wyoming Con	stitutio	on.".		
21						

Page 4-lines 7 through 13 Delete. EMERICH, CHAIRMAN